Government of West Bengal Office of the Chief Engineers, Irrigation & Waterways Directorate, Jalasampad Bhavan (4th Floor), Bidhannagar, Kolkata - 700 091.

ORDER

Dated, Kolkata, the 4th November, 2016.

In terms of Clause-9 of Annexure-C / Sheet-2 of I & W. Department's No.79-IE dated 16-01-2014 and No.527-IE dated 17-02-2016, Smt. Kesang Chhoden Sherpa, Upper Division Assistant (U.D.A.), I & W. Directorate, is, hereby allowed to continue her service and posting as an U.D.A. in the Office of the Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, I & W. Directorate, Siliguri, as per her option, until further orders.

> (R. K. SAHA) **Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer** I&W Directorate, Govt. Of West Bengal.

Memo No. 5191(15)-CIE-2T-03/14

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :

- . The Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, I & W. Directorate, Teesta Sech Bhawan, 2nd Mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling.
 - 2. The Superintending Engineer & P.A. to the Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer, I & W. Directorate.
 - 3. The Superintending Engineer & P.A. to the Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, I & W. Directorate, Teesta Sech Bhawan, 2nd Mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling.
 - 4. The Executive Engineer & T.A. to the Chief Engineer, Teesta Barrage Project, I & W. Directorate, , Teesta Sech Bhawan, 2nd Mile, Sevoke Road, Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling.
- 5-8. The Administrative Officer-I /II / Vigilance / Revenue, I & W. Directorate.
 - 9. The Administrative Officer, Teesta Barrage Project, I & W. Directorate.
- 10-13. The Head Assistant III / IV / V / VI, I & W. Directorate.
 - 14. Smt. Kesang Chhoden Sherpa, U.D.A., I & W. Directorate.
 - 15. The Dealing Assistant maintaining the Service Book of Smt. Kesang Chhoden Sherpa, U.D.A., I & W. Directorate.

4/11/2016 (R. K. SAHA)

Director of Personnel & Ex-Officio Chief Engineer 1&W Directorate, Govt. Of West Bengal.

Dated: 04-11-2016

